Where items of maintenance or repair have been identified, the purchaser should satisfy
themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues prior to making an offer to
purchase.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £1,250,000 (One Million,
Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds Sterling).
This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial
outbuildings should be insured against total destruction, on a reinstatement basis,
assuming reconstruction of the property in its existing design and materials.

[...]

other than on professional fees. Further discussions with your insurers are advised. The

figure should be reviewed annually and in light of any future alterations or additions.

Valuation (£) and market comments

The market value of the property described in this report is £745,000 (Seven Hundred
and Forty Five Thousand Pounds Sterling).
This figure assumes vacant possession and that the property is unaffected by any
adverse planning proposals, onerous burdens, title restrictions or servitude rights.

Report author: Jim Harold, MRICS

Company name: Selkirk - Allied Surveyors Scotland Plc

[...]

they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

745,000 Seventy Hundred and Forty Five Thousand Pounds
Sterling

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

750,000 Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds Sterling

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 31/01/2023

Signature: Electronically Signed: 223987-15BD14A9-780B

Surveyor: Jim Harold MRICS Date: 01/02/2023

Selkirk - Allied Surveyors Scotland Plc